7
FLEXLINK' /

a coesia company

6771761-02

Declaration of Compliance (EU) No 10/2011 Chains
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011, regulation (EC) No 1935/2004

Name and address of

the business operator

issuing the declaration
of compliance

FlexLink AB
Byfogdegatan 11
SE 415 50 Goteborg
www.flexlink.com

Identity of the
materials or articles

Plastic chain links:

XBTPX 5A85, XBTPX 3A175, XBTPX 3A295, XBTPX 5A85 K,
XLTPX 5A70 K, XBTPX 3A180 K, XBTPX 3A300 K, 5122887,
5122891, 5122746, XSTP 5, XLTP 5

Date of issue

2024-09-23

Conformity with
legislation

We confirm that the plastic materials of the chain links meet
the relevant requirements in regulation (EU) No 10/2011,
and in Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of regulation (EC) No
1935/2004.

Good manufacturing
practice

The manufacturer follows the requirements in regulation
(EU) No 2023/2006 in the production of the material / article
covered by this Declaration.

Information relative to
the substances used
or products of
degradation

All substances used are part of regulation (EU) No 10/2011,
annex 1, and are within the migration limits if the material /
article is used according to given restrictions for use.

Information relative to
the substances which
are subject to a
restriction in food;
Dual use additives.

E170 and E171

Intended for the
following types of
food

All food types.

Intended for the
following times and
temperatures at use

Any food contact conditions that include hot-fill and/or
heating up to a temperature T where 70 °C < T < 100 °C for
maximum of t = 120/ 2A((T-70)/10) minutes.

Highest surface to
volume ratio for which
compliance is verified

Surface to volume ratio applied is 6 dm? per kg of food.

Functional barrier

Not applicable

Other relevant
specifications

Organoleptic properties have not been evaluated.

Signature _
Clarification of name and job position:
Lars Lindberg, CEO
Place and date:
Gothenburg, 2024-09-23
FlexLink AB

Byfogdegatan 11

415 50 Goteborg / Sweden
+46-31-337 31 00
www.flexlink.com

Organization no: 556240-8293



http://www.flexlink.com/

	Declaration of Compliance (EU) No 10/2011 Chains



